
Zajęte 

miejsce

Nr 

Start 
Imię i Nazwisko Okręg/Koło/Klub PZW K 3-5 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 25 Sebastian Tomanek K-52 Siemianowice 239,585 86 75 78,585

2 35 Wojciech Tkaczenko K-92 KWK Halemba 232,045 74 80 78,045

3 26 Grzegorz Frank K-86 KWK Śląsk 195,495 84 45 66,495

4 37 Patryk Duszyński K-51 Ruda Śląska 171,780 70 50 51,780

5 30 Michał Fiszer K-3 Bytom 135,995 64 25 46,995

6 19 Bartosz Staręga K-23 Katowice Bogucice 129,120 38 40 51,120

7 32 Kamil Szołtysik K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 122,825 24 50 48,825

8 33 Piotr Paszek K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 114,595 38 20 56,595

9 40 Kamil Nowak K-51 Ruda Śląska 108,435 24 30 54,435

10 38 Mateusz Lukoszek K-51 Ruda Śląska 100,500 18 30 52,500

11 20 Łukasz Chlebek K-23 Katowice Bogucice 98,745 34 20 44,745

12 22 Filip Adamiec K-124 Borynia 98,720 36 20 42,720

13 21 Jakub Bogdanowicz K-124 Borynia 87,170 26 15 46,170

14 42 Mateusz Butlański K-51 Ruda Śląska 82,050 26 10 46,050

15 18 Paweł Dąbrowski K-23 Katowice Bogucice 77,305 32 5 40,305

16 24 Bartosz Nowiński K-52 Siemianowice 73,080 22 5 46,080

17 23 Dominik Adamiec K-124 Borynia 70,460 30 5 35,460

18 28 Natan Babczyk K-3 Bytom 62,185 8 5 49,185

19 27 Marcin Frank K-86 KWK Śląsk 60,520 26 5 29,520

20 31 Kacper Zawadzki K-3 Bytom 58,895 18 5 35,895

21 41 Dawid Koch K-51 Ruda Śląska 52,590 34 5 13,590

22 29 Dominik Orzech K-3 Bytom 39,225 6 0 33,225

23 17 Dominik Borowski K-37 Mysłowice 38,600 0 5 33,600
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Zajęte 

miejsce

Nr 

Start 
Imię i Nazwisko Okręg/Koło/Klub PZW K 3-5 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 15 Anna Goszka K-23 Katowice Bogucice 190,710 76 50 64,710

2 16 Karolina Chlebek K-23 Katowice Bogucice 172,260 72 45 55,260

3 46 Monika Chlebek K-23 Katowice Bogucice 154,850 58 40 56,850

4 55 Magdalena Olszok K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 136,035 38 40 58,035

5 56 Karolina Kloczkowska K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 110,620 40 15 55,620

6 50 Zuzanna Mazur K-3 Bytom 109,235 34 25 50,235

7 48 Natalia Rzeźnik K-52 Siemianowice 87,650 26 30 31,650

8 43 Sandra Kochel K-37 Mysłowice 82,245 20 10 52,245

9 49 Magdalena Czyżewska K-52 Siemianowice 66,845 14 15 37,845

10 44 Karolina Bień K-37 Mysłowice 66,690 24 0 42,690

11 47 Monika Bogusz K-52 Siemianowice 52,970 6 5 41,970

12 53 Oliwia Rduch K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 48,670 10 0 38,670

13 52 Justyna Skalec K-3 Bytom 46,120 0 10 36,120
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Zajęte 

miejsce

Nr 

Start 
Imię i Nazwisko Okręg/Koło/Klub PZW K 3-5 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 11 Olaf Michalik K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 272,920 88 90 94,920

2 7 Tomasz Swaryczewski K-3 Bytom 258,510 88 80 90,510

3 12 Robert Mirek K-92 KWK Halemba 253,970 84 80 89,970

4 5 Jan Kołodziejczyk K-124 Borynia 242,185 86 95 61,185

5 6 Piotr Tomanek K-52 Siemianowice 207,830 84 35 88,830

6 9 Remigiusz Zimnik K-3 Bytom 183,955 60 55 68,955

7 4 Kamil Szawarski K-23 Katowice Bogucice 179,100 58 65 56,100

8 10 Jakub Kloczkowski K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 162,935 62 30 70,935

9 8 Dawid Orzech K-3 Bytom 146,920 54 40 52,920

10 3 Szymon Kochel K-37 Mysłowice 130,355 60 20 50,355

11 13 Mateusz Steyer K-51 Ruda Śląska 113,000 28 25 60,000
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Zajęte 

miejsce

Nr 

Start 
Imię i Nazwisko Okręg/Koło/Klub PZW K 1-5 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 11 Olaf Michalik K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 437,320 80 42,75 41,65 88 90 94,920

2 12 Robert Mirek K-92 KWK Halemba 388,440 55 42,03 37,44 84 80 89,970

3 7 Tomasz Swaryczewski K-3 Bytom 370,530 50 31,43 30,59 88 80 90,510

4 6 Piotr Tomanek K-52 Siemianowice 302,560 40 29,15 25,58 84 35 88,830

5 25 Sebastian Tomanek K-52 Siemianowice 300,715 15 23,23 22,90 86 75 78,585

6 35 Wojciech Tkaczenko K-92 KWK Halemba 276,115 0 22,86 21,21 74 80 78,045

7 5 Jan Kołodziejczyk K-124 Borynia 242,185 0 0,00 0,00 86 95 61,185

8 9 Remigiusz Zimnik K-3 Bytom 183,955 0 0,00 0,00 60 55 68,955

9 4 Kamil Szawarski K-23 Katowice Bogucice 179,100 0 0,00 0,00 58 65 56,100

10 10 Jakub Kloczkowski K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 162,935 0 0,00 0,00 62 30 70,935

11 8 Dawid Orzech K-3 Bytom 146,920 0 0,00 0,00 54 40 52,920

12 3 Szymon Kochel K-37 Mysłowice 130,355 0 0,00 0,00 60 20 50,355

13 13 Mateusz Steyer K-51 Ruda Śląska 113,000 0 0,00 0,00 28 25 60,000
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